

CITY OF EVERETT
25-27 Bid Results

No	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATE	Pathfinder Tree Service		North-Eastern Tree		Mayer Tree	
				Price	TOTAL	Price	TOTAL	Price	TOTAL
1	Sawcut and stabilize concrete sidewalk	SQ FT	100	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.49	\$ 149.00
2	Excavation to a depth of 30 inches	CU YD	100	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 99,000.00
3	Installation of clean loam to a depth of 30 inches.	CU YD	100	\$ 98.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 4,400.00
4	Installation of micro clover seed, Trifolium repens var. Pipolina or approved alternative.	SQ FT	100	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.22	\$ 122.00
5	Disposal fees concrete and related spoils	CU YD	200	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 15,200.00
6	SUB TOTAL				\$ 21,400.00		\$ 59,200.00		\$ 118,871.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED HOURS	Hourly Rate	TOTAL	Hourly Rate	TOTAL	Hourly Rate	TOTAL
1	Minimum 60-ton crane	Hours	80	\$ 280.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 28,000.00
2	Bucket truck with minimum 75' aerial lift	Hours	80	\$ 160.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 15,040.00
3	Chip truck	Hours	80	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 15,040.00
4	Wood chipper	Hours	80	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 15,040.00
5	Log truck	Hours	80	\$ 190.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 21,600.00
6	Stump Grinder	Hours	80	\$ 175.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 17,920.00
7	Skid Steer	Hours	80	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 19,200.00
	SUB TOTAL				\$ 88,000.00		\$ 110,400.00		\$ 131,840.00

CITY OF EVERETT
25-27 Bid Results

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED HOURS	Pathfinder Tree Service		North-Eastern Tree		Mayer Tree	
				Hourly Rate	TOTAL	Hourly Rate	TOTAL	Hourly Rate	TOTAL
1	Minimum 60-ton crane	Hours	80	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40,000.00
2	Bucket truck with minimum 75' aerial lift	Hours	80	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 23,200.00
3	Chip truck	Hours	80	\$ 185.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 23,200.00
4	Wood chipper	Hours	80	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 23,200.00
5	Log truck	Hours	80	\$ 275.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 29,600.00
6	Stump Grinder	Hours	80	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 17,920.00
7	Skid Steer	Hours	80	\$ 155.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 19,200.00
	SUB TOTAL				\$ 102,400.00		\$ 167,600.00		\$ 176,320.00

TOTAL

\$ 211,800.00

\$ 337,200.00

\$ 427,031.00